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ICA annual statistics 2018

Illegal immigrants 
Overstayers 
Total

186
990

1,176

2017

131
940

1,071

2018

Source: IMMIGRATION AND CHECKPOINTS AUTHORITY   STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS

Immigration offenders arrested

13%

Harbourers 
Employers 
Total

252
48

300

2017

282
58

340

2018

Harbourers and employers of immigration offenders arrested

19%Total 90,327
2017

107,771
2018

Contraband cases detected at checkpoints

40%Total 53
2017

32
2018

People convicted for offences related 
to marriages of convenience


