## ICA annual statistics 2018

Immigration	offenders	arrested

Illegal immigrants

Total	1,176	1,071	<b>▼</b> 8.9
Overstayers	990	940	
3 9			

2017

186

2018

131

## Harbourers and employers of immigration offenders arrested

	2017	2018
Harbourers	252	282
Francis :	40	го

Total	300	340
Employers	48	58
Harbourers	252	282

Total	300	340	<b>A</b> 157
T-4-1	200	240	<b>▲ 1</b> 20
Employers	48	58	

Total	300	340	<b>▲ 13%</b>
			- 
Contrahand cases detected at	chacknoints		

C	Ò	n	tı	ra	ı	o	aı	n	d	I	С	а	S	6	9:	s	(	d	e	t	е	С	t	e	•	t	ć	3	t	C	:ł	1	е	C	k	q	)	0	iı	nt	ts	S																
L.								_	_	_	_								_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_	_							_	_	_	_					_	_	 	_	_	_		 		_	_	_	_	 	 	

Contraband cases detected at o	checkpoints		
	2017	2018	

	2017	2018	
Total	90,327	107,771	■ 19%
			_

Total	90,327	107,771	_ <b>A</b> 19%
People convicted for offences	related		

People convicted for offences r to marriages of convenience	elated		
	2017	2018	
Total	53	32	<b>■ ▼</b> 40%

Source: IMMIGRATION AND CHECKPOINTS AUTHORITY STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS